
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034648-2023 

Contract

Term Framework for the Supply of Screening
Compounds

University of Dundee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034648

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b0a8  

Published 23 November 2023, 11:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Dundee

Procurement, 3rd Floor, Tower Building, Nethergate

Dundee

DD1 4HN

Contact

Mary Kirkpatrick, Category Manager

Email

m.y.kirkpatrick@dundee.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1382386604

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034648-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034648-2023
mailto:m.y.kirkpatrick@dundee.ac.uk


Page 2 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dundee.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.dundee.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Term Framework for the Supply of Screening Compounds

Reference number

UoD-LAB032-TC-2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24311000 - Chemical elements, inorganic acids and compounds

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Term Framework for the Supply of Screening Compounds to maintain, add to and update
existing Screening Compound Libraries within the Division of Biological Chemistry and Drug
Discovery (BCDD), of the School of Life Sciences at the University of Dundee.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

General Screening Compounds (off the shelf)

Lot No



Page 4 to 14

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24311000 - Chemical elements, inorganic acids and compounds

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Main site or place of performance

Dundee, Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of General Screening Compounds to BCDD in order to maintain, add to and update
existing Screening Compound Libraries with BCDD at the University of Dundee by way of
Mini Competition under the Term Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Contract Management & Communication / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Range of Screening Compounds available / Weighting: 12.5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Audit Control & Record Keeping / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Experience of Servicing Similar Contracts / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 7.5

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 14

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Screening Compounds

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24311000 - Chemical elements, inorganic acids and compounds

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Main site or place of performance

Dundee

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Specialist Screening Compounds to BCDD, in order to maintain, add to and update
existing Screening Compounds Libraries within BCDD at the University of Dundee by way of
Mini Competition under the Lotted Term Framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Account Management & Communication / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Range of Specialist Screening Compounds / Weighting: 12.5

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Audit Control & Record Keeping / Weighting: 3



Page 6 to 14

Quality criterion - Name: Experience of Servicing Similar Contracts / Weighting: 7.5

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 7.5

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006794

/Notice/006794-2023


Page 7 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

General Screening Compounds (off the shelf)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WuXi Apptec

5 New Street Square

London

EC4A 3TW



Page 8 to 14

Telephone

+44 1279777142

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chembridge

11199 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite 206

San Diego

CA92121

Telephone

+44 138866765519

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 14

ChemDiv, Inc.

12760 High Bluff rive, Suite 370

San Diego

CA 92121

Telephone

+7 9262266248

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

"ENAMINE" SIA

Vestienas iela 2 B

Riga

LV-1035

Telephone

+38 0444958814

Country

Latvia

NUTS code



Page 10 to 14

LV006 - Rīga

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Specialist Screening Compounds

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 



Page 11 to 14

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WuXi Apptec

5 New Street Square

London

EC4A 3TW

Telephone

+44 1279777142

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chembridge

11199 Sorrento Valley Road, Suite 206

San Diego

CA92121

Telephone

+44 1386765519

Country



Page 12 to 14

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ChemDiv, Inc.

12760 High Bluff rive, Suite 370

San Diego

CA 92121

Telephone

+7 9262266248

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

"ENAMINE" SIA

Vestienas iela 2 B

Riga



Page 13 to 14

LV-1035

Telephone

+38 0444958814

Country

Latvia

NUTS code

LV006 - Rīga

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,500,000



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:736149)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dundee Sheriff Court

Bell Street

Dundee

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T12:11:44+0100
	TCPDF




